SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 1013 by Representative Schexnayder

AMENDMENT NO. 1

1

1 2 3	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u> On page 1, line 2, after "(introductory paragraph)" and before "and" insert ", R.S. 25:341(D)(1)(e) and 799(C)(1)(g)"
4	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
5	On page 1, line 6, after "R.S. 25:" delete "933(2), 941,"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 1, line 8, change "(S)" to "and (S)"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 4
9	On page 1, line 9, delete "(T)"
10	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
11	On page 1, line 18, after "Board," and before "Broadband", insert "Louisiana"
12	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
13	On page 1, line 18, after "Council," and before "Catfish", insert "Louisiana"
14	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
15	On page 1, line 19, delete "Historic Cemetery Trust Advisory"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 8
17	On page 2, line 1, delete "Board,"
18	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
19	On page 2, line 2, between "Commission;" and "and to provide" insert the following:
20 21	"and the French Quarter Management District; to provide for membership of the Louisiana State Museum Board of Directors;"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 10
23	On page 2, line 8, change "Commission" to "Commissions"
24	AMENDMENT NO. 11
25	On page 2, following line 24 delete lines 25 through 27, and insert the following:
26 27	"Section 6. R.S. 25:341(D)(1)(e) and 799(C)(1)(g) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
28 29 30	§341. Establishment and location; purpose; board of directors; appointment; compensation of members; terms; oaths
31 32	D. * * *
33 34	(1) Each of the following shall submit a list of four names, and the lieutenant governor shall appoint one member from each list:
35	
36	(e) The Wedell-Williams Memorial Foundation <u>or the Wedell Williams</u>
37	Aviation and Cypress Sawmill Foundation in Patterson.
37	<u>Aviation and Cypress Sawinin Foundation</u> in Fatterson. * * * *
39	§799. Creation of the French Quarter Management District
40	* * *
41	C. Commence (1) The district shall be accounted have been af

41 C. Governance. (1) The district shall be governed by a board of 42 commissioners consisting of thirteen members as follows:

Page 1 of 2

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Ashley E. Menou.

1

- * *
- 2

*

- (g) One person who is either employed full-time, or owns or operates a business in the district, appointed by the Bourbon Business Alliance French Quarter 3
- Business League." 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 7, change "increasing" to "increase" and change "decreasing" to "decrease" 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, line 14, change "at" to "to" 8